

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11658 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11659 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11660 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 20222 OF 2024

Bapu Narayan Limbhore ... Applicant

Vs.

Dr. Ashok Appasaheb Jadhav and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Talekar for the Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER :

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 18th December 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]