



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.20222 OF 2024**

Bapu Narayan Limbhore ... Appellant  
versus  
Ashok Appasaheb Jadhav and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11658 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11659 OF 2024  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11660 OF 2024

Mr. Sagar Talekar, for Appellant.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 4 MAY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Leave to furnish fresh addresses of the Respondents.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**